Ontario QSO Party All-Time Record Scores

Category

All-time-High-Score
Multi-Operator/Multi-Transmitter
Multi-Operator Two-Transmitter
Multi-Operator/Single- Transmitter
Multi-Operator-Rover/Mobile
Single-Operator-High-Power-Mixed
Single-Operator-Low-Power-Mixed
Single-Operator-QRP
Single-Operator-Phone-Only-High-Power
Single-Operator-Phone-Only-Low-Power
Single-Operator-CW-Only-High-Power
Single-Operator-CW-Only-Low-Power
Single-Operator-Rover/Mobile
Shortwave-Listener

Ontario Regional Records
Eastern-Ontario
Central-Ontario
South-Western-Ontario
Northern-Ontario

Ontario County/District Records
Algoma

Brant

City of Brantford
Bruce
Chatham-Kent
Cochrane
Dufferin

Durham

Elgin

Essex

Frontenac

Grey

Haldimand
Haliburton
Halton

Hamilton
Hastings

Huron
Kawartha-Lakes
Kenora

Lambton

Lanark
Leeds-Grenville
Lennox-Addington
Manitoulin

Callsign

VE3EJ

VE3ZF

VE3EJ

VE3ZF

VE30DX/R (VE3SMA/VE3KOT)
VE3EJ

VE30DX (VE3MGY)
VE3MGY

VE3ZF

VE3ZF

VE3EJ

VE3MGY
VE3WG/R
VE30DX-SWL-08

VA3CCO (VE3JM)
VE3E)

VE30DX (VE3MGY)
VE3CX

VE3AGC

VA3TV

VE3JZT

VE3EFX
VE3NCQ

VE3AA

VA3RAC
VE30DX
VE30DX (VE3MGY)
VA3EN

VA3RAC

VE3FP

VE3DC

VE3ZT

VE3KZ

VE3YAA

VE3GSI

VE3CV

VA3TPS
VE3RUA

VA3ZV

VE3CCO (VE3KG)
VA3RAC(VE3VN)
VE3ZF/R

VE3ZF

Updated: 2025 Aug 02

Points
1,736,901
549,432
1,736,901
338,289
800,032
955,825
554,563
214,120
383,700
172,938
1,475,802
469,200
405,225
7,260

899,797
1,736,901
554,563
865,458

45,017
31,941
56,392
28,072
21,297
19,320
189,054
32,445
554,563
98,690
94,696
143,008
220,340
51,240
502,130
539,936
67,830
40,425
41,796
128,625
126,880
188,376
449,250
343,064
785,480

Year
2023
2010
2023
2013
2025
2015
2023
2020
2011
2016
2024
2022
2012
2003

2021
2023
2023
2020

2007
2002
2025
1999
2009
2004
2004
2004
2023
2024
2001
2021
2013
2002
2020
2005
2011
2020
2020
2019
2022
2025
2022
2015
2014



Middlesex
Muskoka
Niagara
Nipissing
Norfolk
Northumberland
Ottawa

Oxford

Parry Sound District
Peel
Peterborough
Perth
Prescott-Russell
Prince-Edward
Rainy River
Renfrew

Simcoe
Stormont-Dundas-Glengarry
Sudbury
Thunder Bay
Timiskaming
Toronto
Waterloo
Wellington

York

VE3UZ
VE30DX

VE3E)

VA3OPP
VA3RAC (VA3DF)
VE3WRL

VE3TM

VE3IK

VB3R (W1UE)
VA3CCO (VE3MIS)
VE3NNT

VE3XN

VA3CCO (VE3JM)
VA3KRJ

VE3CX

VE3YF

VE3MGY

VA3KAI (VE3VY)
VE3YGN

VE3CX

VE3RCB

VE3DZ
VA3CCO(VE3YT)
VA3LR

VE3KF

* Indicates portion of mobile/rover score earned in that multipler area

Canada Outside Ontario
Canadian Record

Alberta

British Columbia

Manitoba

New Brunswick
Newfoundland & Labrador
Nova Scotia

Northwest Territories
Nunavut

Prince Edward Island
Quebec

Saskatchewan

Yukon

U.S.A. Records
USA All-time Record
Alabama

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado
Connecticut

VESML
VE6TL
VE7CV
VE4YU
VESML
VO1GO
VE1ZA

VY2LI
VE2FK
VE5MX

NB1B
WAIFCN
KY7M
WAS5SOG
W6YX(N7MH)
NOTA

W1QK

91,242
38,720
1,736,901
69,230
472,464
163,620
157,612
28,598
702,244
505,818
603,576
94,656
899,797
79,128
83,922
35,496
131,192
51,480
48,128
865,458
39,479
166,762
370,920
44,544
268,394

44,198
9,457
12,350
10,441
44,198
6,437
4,590

2,392
20,608
19,942

87,570
14,464
1,332
8,505
50,290
4,464
10,300

2020
2005
2023
2001
2021
2022
2022
2023
2024
2014
2022
2008
2021
2025
2015
2002
2009
2011
2001
2020
2016
2012
2022
2020
2010

2012
2010
2022
2008
2012
2001
2012

2013
2023
2024

2003
2007
2022
2021
2014
2024
2021



Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland-DC
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Virginia
Vermont
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

DX Records

Bosnia-Herzegovina

Bulgaria
Costa Rica
Croatia

AA3R
AC5XK
K5KG
K4BAI
WH7W
AB7LA
WBOHFK
WOPA
NOHDE
WOYJT
KM4FO
WWS5L
N1CGP
W3LL
NB1B
WB8WKQ
KOPK
WB5SKM
WAOICO
KJ9C
KVOI
W6NF
K1GQ
W2LHL
K8TE
N2CU
W1AJT
WBOIWG
KONW
W5TM
KA6BIM
K3IMA
W1WBB
WN4AFP
WDOBMS
WvV4p
K5LH
K1LOK
NX3A
AA1SU
N7KRN
N8Il
N777
N7MZW

E72U
LZAUU

TIS/VASRA

9A7T

20,288

1,428
30,560
11,336

238
12,144
18,348
2,544
7,839
2,912
7,245
12,430
18,972
87,570
23,800
24,964
2,300
9,065
3,840
11,420
125
8,316
9,506
2,079
15,748
36,888
112
10,120
23,660
28,314
24,346
12,720
13,985
1,932
28,275
9,212
675
28,272
10,835
3,774
30,960
5,180

280

910
198

2024
2022
2021
2021
2020
2013
2021
2019
2022
2021
2020
2022
2021
2020
2003
2019
2008
2025
2020
2022
2022
2010
2021
2010
2020
2020
2021
2016
2020
2024
2021
2018
2021
2021
2019
2023
2019
2020
2025
2021
2020
2021
2023
2018

2009
2008
2024
2009



England
Finland
France
Germany
Hungary
Italy

India

Latvia
Lithuania
Morocco
Netherlands
Poland
Portugal
Russia
Scotland
Slovak Republic
Spain
Sweden
Ukraine
Uruguay

GOMNT
OG6N
TM6M
DL3DXX
HA2MN
IK2CFD
VU2PTT
YL3DX
LY3BA
CN8YE
PA3AAV
SP6JOE
CT/LZ3ND
RG5A
MMOTFU
OoM2VL
EA5KO
SE4E
uS1l
CX7RT

140
210
9,630
3,588
1,122
506

504
30

528
1,184

336
525
60,669
42
234
3,429

2008
2014
2021
2020
2010
2008
2008
2010
2000
2024
2021
2022
2009
2013
2010
2024
2020
2014
2018
2015



